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GENERAL LAWS—Ca 88. 

. CHAPTER 88. • 

[Published ifarcA 14, 1870.] 

AN ACT to amend section 87 of chapter IN of tl.e general laws of 
1889, entitled "an act to establish a township system of school 
government." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	Sseriorr 1. Section thirty-seven of chapter one 
Hundred and eighty-two of the general laws of 1869, 
entitled "an act to establish a township system of 
school government," is hereby amended by adding at 
the end of said section the words following: no vote 
shall be taken upon the question of township school 
government in pursuance of this act, unless notice 

Town elerk thereof shall be given as hereinafter provided. The 
aballivenotice town clerk of any town, upon the petition in writing 

of any ten electors of said town, shall publish by post-
ing in three of the most public places in said town a 
notice in writing, that the question of township school 
government will be submitted to the electors of said 
town at the ensuing town meeting or fall election. 
Such notice shall be so published and posted, at least 
ten days before the holding of any such town meeting 
or fall election ; and any town having adopted the 
township school government according to the provis-
ions of this act, may abolish the same at any town 

i meeting or spring election, or at any fall election n the 
same manner as provided for its adoption in this sec-
tion. 

SicarioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and 'publication. 

Approved March 8, 1870. 


